2023 MEMBERS OF THE 68TH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY #3 Republcans

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

4 Democrats
47 Senators

SENATE I Incumbent
N New Member
M Moved from Other House
Pol.
Affil. Member Phone No. District
N:R Axtman, Michelle R: 7 Pt Burleigh
4010 Ridge Way B:
Bismarck, ND 58503-9193 C: 719-351-0654
F:
E: maxtman@ndlegis.gov
N:R Barta, Jeff R: 701-741-5906 43  Pt. Grand Forks
815 South 21st Street B:
Grand Forks, ND 58201-4135 C: 701-741-5906
F:
E: jbarta@ndlegis.gov
N:R Beard, Todd R: 23  Pt. Williams
1716 29th Street West B:
Williston, ND 58801-2312 C: 701-580-5606
F:
E: tbeard@ndlegis.gov
I:R Bekkedahl, Brad R: 1 Pt. Williams
P.O. Box 2443 B:
Williston, ND 58802-2443 C: 701-570-1879
F:
E: bbekkedahl@ndlegis.gov
N:R Boehm, Keith R: 33 Pt McLean, Pt. Mercer, Pt. Morton,
2752 34th Street B: Oliver
Mandan, ND 58554-8128 C: 701-425-1520
F:
E: kboehm@ndlegis.gov
N:D Braunberger, Ryan R: 10 Pt. Cass
4924 Amber Valley Parkway, Apt. 307 B:
Fargo, ND 58104-8640 C: 701-793-3406
F:
E: rbraunberger@ndlegis.gov
I:R Burckhard, Randy A. R: 701-838-1509 5 Pt. Ward
1837 15th Street SW B:
Minot, ND 58701-6158 C:
F:
E: raburckhard@ndlegis.gov
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Pol.
Affil. Member Phone No. District

N:R Cleary, Sean R: 35 Pt. Burleigh
924 East Capitol Avenue

Bismarck, ND 58501-1928 C: 701-581-5363
F:
E: scleary@ndlegis.gov
I:R Clemens, David A. R: 16 Pt. Cass
1682 Oakwood Drive B:
West Fargo, ND 58078-4315 C: 701-526-6891
F:
E: dclemens@ndlegis.gov
I:R Conley, Cole R: 12 Pt. Stutsman
1901 Third Street SE B:
Jamestown, ND 58401-3980 C: 701-320-9460
F:
E: cconley@ndlegis.gov
'R Davison, Kyle R: 701-261-8703 41 Pt. Cass
4918 Meadow Creek Drive South B:
Fargo, ND 58104-7116 C: 701-261-8703
F:
E: kdavison@ndlegis.gov
'R Dever, Dick R: 32  Pt. Burleigh
1416 Eastwood Street B:
Bismarck, ND 58504-6226 C: 701-391-6330
F:
E: ddever@ndlegis.gov
I:R Dwyer, Michael R: 47  Pt. Burleigh
1754 Santa Gertrudis Drive B: 701-223-4232
Bismarck, ND 58503-0862 C: 701-400-6075
F: 701-223-4645
E: mdwyer@ndlegis.gov
I:R Elkin, Jay R: 701-974-3583 36  Pt. Dunn, Pt. Morton, Pt. Stark
3521 94th Avenue SW B:
Taylor, ND 58656-9646 C: 701-290-6583
F:
E: jayelkin@ndlegis.gov
I:R Erbele, Robert R: 701-378-2272 28 Dickey, LaMoure, Logan, Mclntosh, Pt.
6512 51st Avenue SE B: Sargent
Lehr, ND 58460-9149 C:
F:
E: rerbele@ndlegis.gov
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N:R Estenson, Judy R:  701-294-2048 15 Pt Benson, Pt. Eddy, Ramsey, Pt.
8484 Highway 20 Towner
Warwick, ND 58381-9468 C: 701-351-3375
F:
E: jestenson@ndlegis.gov
N:R Gerhardt, Justin R: 34  Pt. Morton
B:
C: 701-527-6262
F:
E: jgerhardt@ndlegis.gov
I:D Hogan, Kathy R: 701-235-1916 21 Pt Cass
710 South University Drive B:
Fargo, ND 58103-2632 C:
F:
E: khogan@ndlegis.gov
I:R Hogue, David R: 38 Pt. Ward
P.O. Box 1000 B: 701-852-0381
Minot, ND 58702-1000 C:
F:
E: dhogue@ndlegis.gov
I:R Kannianen, Jordan L. R: 701-628-5353 4  Pt. Dunn, Pt. McKenzie, Pt. McLean, Pt.
8011 51st Street NW B: Mercer, Pt. Mountrail, Pt. Ward
Stanley, ND 58784-9562 C: 701-421-8813
F:
E: jkannianen@ndlegis.gov
N:R Kessel, Greg R: 701-575-8017 39 Adams, Billings, Bowman, Pt. Dunn,
P.O. Box 1006 B: gtoal'fiken Valley, Pt. Hettinger, Slope, Pt.
Belfield, ND 58622-1006 C: 701-260-0609
F:
E: gkessel@ndlegis.gov
I:R Klein, Jerry R: 701-547-3517 14 Pt Benson, Pt. Burleigh, Pt. Eddy,
P.O. Box 265 B: Kidder, Pierce, Sheridan, Wells
Fessenden, ND 58438-0265 C:
F:
E: jklein@ndlegis.gov
I:R Krebsbach, Karen K. R: 701-838-0211 40 Pt. Ward
P.O. Box 1767 B:
Minot, ND 58702-1767 C: 701-720-1291
F:
E: kkrebsbach@ndlegis.gov
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I:R Kreun, Curt R: 701-795-8829 42  Pt. Grand Forks
3111 Longbow Court
Grand Forks, ND 58203-2193 C: 701-741-2612
F:
E: ckreun@ndlegis.gov
I:R Larson, Diane R: 30 Pt. Burleigh
2525 Larson Road B:
Bismarck, ND 58504-8926 C: 701-400-7218
F:
E: dlarson@ndlegis.gov
I:R Lee, Judy R: 701-282-6512 13 Pt. Cass
1822 Brentwood Court B:
West Fargo, ND 58078-4204 C:
F:
E: jlee@ndlegis.gov
'R Lemm, Randy D. R: 701-636-5465 20 Pt. Grand Forks, Traill, Pt. Walsh
623 166th Avenue SE B:
Hillsboro, ND 58045-9263 C: 701-430-1536
F:
E: remm@ndlegis.gov
I:R Luick, Larry R:  701-474-5959 25 Richland, Pt. Sargent
17945 101st Street SE B: 701-474-5959
Fairmount, ND 58030-9522 C:
F: 701-474-5959
E: lluick@ndlegis.gov
M:R Magrum, Jeffery J. R: 701-321-2224 8 Pt. Burleigh, Emmons, Pt. McLean
6332 First Avenue SW B:
Hazelton, ND 58544-2400 C: 701-321-2224
F:
E: jmagrum@ndlegis.gov
I:D Mathern, Tim R: 701-235-9817 11 Pt Cass
433 16th Avenue South B: 701-476-7825
Fargo, ND 58103-4329 C: 701-893-5016
F: 701-280-5795
E: tmathern@ndlegis.gov
'R Meyer, Scott R: 18 Pt. Grand Forks
B:
C: 218-791-7655
F:
E: scottmeyer@ndlegis.gov
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I:R Myrdal, Janne R: 19  Pt. Cavalier, Pembina, Pt. Walsh
P.O. Box 153
Edinburg, ND 58227-0153 C: 701-331-0946
F:
E: jmyrdal@ndlegis.gov
I:R Patten, Dale R: 26  Pt. Dunn, Pt. McKenzie
P.O. Box 812 B:
Watford City, ND 58854-0812 C: 701-570-4908
F:
E: dpatten@ndlegis.gov
M:R Paulson, Bob R: 701-624-2023 3 Pt Ward
9801 Highway 52 South B:
Minot, ND 58701-2426 C: 701-833-4752
F:
E: bpaulson@ndlegis.gov
I:-D Piepkorn, Merrill R: 701-205-2665 44  Pt. Cass
1321 Third Street North B:
Fargo, ND 58102-2728 C:
F:
E: mpiepkorn@ndlegis.gov
I:R Roers, Jim P. R: 46 Pt Cass
4420 Carrie Rose Lane South B: 701-356-5050
Fargo, ND 58104-6818 C: 701-371-4999
F:
E: jroers@ndlegis.gov
'R Roers, Kristin R: 27 Pt. Cass
4378 Estate Drive South B:
Fargo, ND 58104-3318 C: 701-566-0340
F:
E: kroers@ndlegis.gov
N:R Rummel, Dean R: 37 Pt Stark
835 Senior Avenue B:
Dickinson, ND 58601-3755 C: 701-290-0593
F:
E: drummel@ndlegis.gov
I:R Rust, David S. R: 701-664-3508 2 Burke, Divide, Pt. Mountrail, Pt. Williams
P.O. Box 1198 B: 701-216-0270
Tioga, ND 58852-1198 C: 701-216-0270
F:
E: drust@ndlegis.gov
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I:R Schaible, Donald R: 701-824-3168 31  Grant, Pt. Hettinger, Pt. Morton, Sioux
9115 Highway 21

Mott, ND 58646-9200 C:
F:
E: dgschaible@ndlegis.gov
N:R Sickler, Jonathan R: 17  Pt. Grand Forks
152 Christian Drive B:
Grand Forks, ND 58201-9304 C: 617-461-3072
F:
E: jlsickler@ndlegis.gov
I:R Sorvaag, Ronald R: 45 Pt Cass
3402 Birdie Street North B:
Fargo, ND 58102-1201 C: 701-361-2156
F:
E: rsorvaag@ndlegis.gov
I:R Vedaa, Shawn R: 6 Bottineau, McHenry, Pt. McLean,
P.O. Box 550 B: Renville, Pt. Ward
Velva, ND 58790-0550 C: 701-721-5346
F:
E: svedaa@ndlegis.gov
I:R Wanzek, Terry M. R:  701-251-6113 29  Foster, Griggs, Nelson, Steele, Pt.
900 Seventh Avenue SW B:  701-763-6544 Stutsman
Jamestown, ND 58401-4542 C:
F: 701-763-6545
E: tmwanzek@ndlegis.gov
'R Weber, Mark F. R: 22 Pt Cass
P.O. Box 231 B:
Casselton, ND 58012-0231 C:
F:
E: markweber@ndlegis.gov
N:R Weston, Kent R: 701-697-5288 9 Pt Cavalier, Pt. Rolette, Pt. Towner
10771 Highway 20 B: 701-697-5140
Sarles, ND 58372-9769 C: 701-370-5100
F:
E: kweston@ndlegis.gov
I:R Wobbema, Michael A. R: 24  Barnes, Ransom
11829 31st Street SE B:
Valley City, ND 58072-9709 C: 701-595-1579
F:
E: mwobbema@ndlegis.gov
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